

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 9-12 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.33981-33984/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2010 in WP No.2563/2005,WP No.2564/2005,WP No.2565/2005,WP No.2566/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
	Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
	Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
	for Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
	Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
	Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
	Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Applicant (s)	Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
	Mr. Keerthi Kiran Kota, Adv.
	Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
	Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 9-12 IN SLP(C) NOS. 33981-33984/2010

Issue notice.

Mr. Gorab Goel, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant - DDA and seeks time to file reply. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

...2/-

:2:

In the meantime, DDA is restrained from taking any coercive steps for effecting recovery in terms of notice under Section 7(2) of the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971 dated 8th June, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master