

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 9-12/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).33981-33984/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in WP
No.2563/2005,WP No.2564/2005,WP No.2565/2005,WP No.2566/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyangir, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Mr. A.D. N. Rao, learned counsel for the applicants
in I.A. Nos. 9 to 12 submits that reply to the I.As. was
received by him only three days back and he prays for some
time for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed within one week from
today.

List the matter along with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 22651-
22654 of 2010 - Govt. of NCT of Delhi and others vs. Budh
Singh Gulab Singh and others etc.

Court Master

Court Master