

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).33981-33984/2010

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Om Parkash,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv
Mr. Dev Mani Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 7 is still awaited. Ld. counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.33981-33984/2010 has filed a letter stating that respondent No.8 has appeared through Ms. Rachana Srivastava, advocate and

...2/-

Item No.21 : 2 :

unserved respondent No.7 is an official under respondent No.8. Ld. counsel further submits that respondent No.7 has filed SLP(C)No.22651/2010 through Ms. Rachana Srivastava advocate and hence service may be treated as complete as against respondent No.7. Counsel representing respondent No.8 offers to file Vakalatnama on behalf of unserved respondent No.7 herein. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No.8 and file proof to complete service.

List the matters on 11.12.2012.

|
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|