

Listed on : 7.5.2014
Before Court No. 9
Item No. 30

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 22651-54 and 26831
& 33981-84/2010

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-4 AND 9-12
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP and for stay in SLP
Nos.33981-84/2010)

Govt of NCT of Delhi & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
M/s Budh Singh Gulab Singh & Ors. ...
Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks. "

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP Nos. 22651-54/2010

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 5 has filed counter affidavits and the same have been included in SLP paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 to 4. No rejoinder affidavit has been filed to the counter affidavit of respondent No.5 so far. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.6 to 8 have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP No. 26831/2010

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavits and the same have been included in SLP paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 & 2 and the same has also been included in SLP paper books. No rejoinder affidavit has been filed to the

counter affidavits of respondent Nos.3 & 4 so far. Counsel appearing for respondent No.5 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP No. 33981-84/2010

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4, 5 and 6 to 8 have filed counter affidavits and the same have already been included in SLP paper books. No rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.9 and 10 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 6th DAY OF MAY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
2. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv
3. Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.
4. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
5. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
6. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SK