

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22651-22654/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2010 in WPC Nos.2563-2566 of 2005 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.26831/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office oeport)

SLP(C)Nos.33981-33984/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Suneeta Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vandana Sharma Bhandari,Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Vaishali R.,Adv.
For Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.08.04

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

16:36:17 IST

Reason:

1

Mr. Sumit Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Ateev Madhur,Adv.
Ms. Richa Oberoi,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.As. for directions.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within
two weeks.

List the matters on 15th September, 2014.

By that time, pleadings shall be completed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar