

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22651-22654/2010

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.26831 & 33981-84 of 2010

Date : 09/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Arun Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for
the parties, hearing is adjourned to 17th November, 2014
from 7th November, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Mentioning slip is attached with R/P)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.10.11
11:23:48 IST
Reason: