

Listed on : 17.11.2014  
Before Court No. 3  
Item No. 32

SECTION : XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 22651-54,  
26831 & 33981-84/2010

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-4 AND 9-12  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP and for  
stay in SLP Nos.33981-84/2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 13-16  
(Application for directions in SLP(C) Nos. 22651-54/2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3  
(Application for directions in SLP(C) No. 26831/2010)

Govt of NCT of Delhi & Ors. ... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
M/s Budh Singh Gulab Singh & Ors. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, hearing is adjourned to 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 from 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2014."***

It is submitted that as directed vide this Court's order dated 15.09.2014, counsel for the petitioners in SLP (C) Nos. 22651-54/2010 and SLP (C) No. 26831/2010 has on 12.11.2014 filed reply affidavits to the applications for directions and the same are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv. Ch. No.
4. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.
5. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ch. No.
6. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*p-2/AVI*