

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 538-541/2016

GOVT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 542/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 543-546/2016 (XIV-A)

Date : 28-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agrawal, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tomer, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mohan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to produce additional documents/affidavit in respect of deposit of compensation in respect of the land bearing Khasra No. 168/2 (2 Bigha 02 Biswa), Village Lado Sarai as well as a copy of the Award dated 19.06.1980 in respect of the land in question.

List after four weeks.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**