

ITEM NO.104 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 538-541/2016

GOVT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134957/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT
FACTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 542/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 543-546/2016 (XIV-A)

Date : 09-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
 Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
 M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Udaibir Kochar, Adv.
 Ms.. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mohan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Jafar Husain, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.

Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Shiv Shankar, Adv.

Mrs. Sangeetha MR, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 22.02.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)