

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 538-541/2016

GOVT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134957/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 543-546/2016 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 29548/2021 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 28707/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 28708/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 28709/2022

IA No. 28707/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 28709/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 28708/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Annan Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Agriman Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Shiva Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

It is reported that Diary No. 28634 of 2018 has wrongly been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 542 of 2016 [which is listed as Item No. 109 today].

Diary No. 28634 of 2018 may now be tagged with the instant civil appeals.

List on 09.05.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER