

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 538-541/2016

GOVT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134957/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 542/2016 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 28634/2018 (XIV)

(IA No. 108818/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION)

Diary No(s). 29548/2021 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 28707/2022  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 28708/2022FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
28709/2022

IA No. 28707/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 28709/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 28708/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 543-546/2016 (XIV-A)

Date : 13-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATHCounsel for the  
parties

Mr. Jayant Kumar Sud, ASG

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Manek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.  
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Dhatwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. Shiva Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shoeb Alam, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of one of the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 1 (Kailash Kumar Dilwali) in Diary No. 28634/2018 and Diary No. 29548/2021. Mr. Alam states that his client (the legal heir) is visiting the United States and other legal heirs also stay in the United States.

He further states that he will put in appearance on behalf of all the legal heirs as well.

List on 23.08.2022.

As requested, the parties may file short written synopsis in the meantime.

Civil Appeal No. 542 of 2016 be detagged and be listed as a separate item on the same day i.e. on 23.08.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER